11-14-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102599827 v Thick Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States i 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Oingnong Tang James Howard Brown 11-12-03 Name: International Flora Technologies, Ltd. Wenhui Fu Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1151 North Fiesta Boulevard ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name _____ State: AZ ZIP: 85233 City: Gilbert □ Other Execution Date: April 24, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/614,506 July 3, 2003 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account, 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 08-2461 Suite 200 City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Rue copy of the original document. Lauren T. Emr Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Docket No.: 1370-2 DIV

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below signed entities including, Simco Pet Ingredients, Inc. a business entity of Canada, with a business address of 123 Frobisher Crescent, Saskatoon Saskatchewan, S7K 4Y4, Canada and Termidor Inc., a business entity of Canada, with a business address of #630-333 11th Avenue S.W. Calgary, AB T2R 1L9, Canada, and POS Pilot Plant Corporation, a business entity of Canada, with a business address of 118 Veterinary Road, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 2R4, Canada and the inventor Qinqnong Tang, a citizen of Canada with an address of 846 McKercher Drive, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, S7H 3W7 and the inventor Wenhui Fu, a citizen of Canada with an address of 119 Delaronde Road, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7J 3W2, Canada and the inventor James Howard Brown, a citizen of the United States of America with an address of 5214 East Paradise Dr. Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 USA, do hereby sell and assign to International Flora Technologies, Ltd. an Arizona corporation, having a place of business at 1151 North Fiesta Boulevard, Gilbert, Arizona 85233-2238, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications:

(1) U.S. Patent Application, Currently Entitled "Simmondsin Processing Methods and Products", filed on August 24, 2001, and having a serial number of 09/939,300.

and all inventions contained therein, all reissues and extensions thereof, and covenant that they have full right so to do, and agree that it will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said improvements and cooperate with said Corporation as may be reasonably expected with out of pocket expenses reimbursed by said Corporation including; to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of April, 2002.

John Korner, President Simco Pet Ingredients, Inc.

John Korner, President Termidor Corporation, Inc.

Dennis Trumpy, Director Business Development

POS Pilot Plant Corporation

Qingnong Tang

Inventor

Wenhui Fu

Inventor

James Howard Brown

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0932

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)

Qingnong Tang, et al.

Examiner:

Christopher Robin Tate

Serial No.:

10/614,506

Group Art Unit:

1642

Confirmation No.:

6637

Docket:

1370-2 DIV

Filed:

July 3, 2003

Dated:

November 10, 2003

For:

Simmondsin Processing Methods and Products

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

On <u>November 10, 2003</u>

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are copies of an executed Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet, PTO-1595, pertaining to the above-identified application which was previously filed in parent Application Serial No: 09/939,300 on August 24, 2001.

Please record the enclosed documents and then return them to the address set forth below. A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the recordation fee.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge, or credit, Deposit Account No. 08-2461 for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Lauren T. Emr

Registration No.: 46,139 Attorney for Applicant(s)

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 LTE/nr

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0933